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DCUM questions — Bullying, harassment and discrimination
To what extent have you been exposed to the following during your current education within the last 12 months: Ignored or excluded from the study community
Daily 9 1% 0 0% 1 2% 1 2% 1 1% 0 0% 1 1% 2 2% 1 3% 2 2%
Weekly 11 2% 3 5% 1 2% 1 2% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2% 2 6% 2 2%
Monthly 32 5% 7 13% 4 7% 3 5% 5 4% 2 4% 2 2% 4 5% 2 6% 3 3%
Rare 98 15% 9 16% 16 27% 8 14% 21 15% 9 18% 8 10% 11 13% 3 9% 13 13%
Never 511 77% 37 66% 38 63% 43 77% 113 81% 40 78% 73 87% 63 77% 26 76% 78 80%
Total 661 100% 56 100% 60 100% 56 100% 140 100% 51 100% 84 100% 82 100% 34 100% 98 100%
To what extent have you been exposed to the following during your current education within the last 12 months: Recieved offensive, rough or condesending comments
Daily 2 0% 0 0% 1 2% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Weekly 2 0% 0 0% 1 2% 0 0% 0 0% 1 2% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Monthly 8 1% 0 0% 3 5% 0 0% 0 0% 1 2% 1 1% 1 1% 0 0% 2 2%
Rare 65 10% 5 9% 5 8% 3 5% 20 14% 3 6% 1 1% 8 10% 8 24% 12 12%
Never 584 88% 51 91% 50 83% 53 95% 120 86% 46 90% 81 96% 73 89% 26 76% 84 86%
Total 661 100% 56 100% 60 100% 56 100% 140 100% 51 100% 84 100% 82 100% 34 100% 98 100%
To what extent have you been exposed to the following during your current education within the last 12 months: Exposed to unwanted sexual attention (i.e. d physical hing or kisses)
Daily 2 0% 0 0% 2 3% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Weekly 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Monthly 3 0% 0 0% 1 2% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0%
Rare 25 4% 2 4% 1 2% 3 5% 5 4% 3 6% 3 4% 2 2% 4 12% 2 2%
Never 631 95% 54 96% 56 93% 53 95% 135 96% 48 94% 80 95% 79 96% 30 88% 96 98%
Total 661 100% 56 100% 60 100% 56 100% 140 100% 51 100% 84 100% 82 100% 34 100% 98 100%
To what extent have you been exposed to the following during your current education within the last 12 months: Discri (for based on sexual orientation, religion, sex, handicap)
Daily 7 1% 0 0% 2 3% 0 0% 1 1% 2 4% 1 1% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0%
Weekly 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 2% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Monthly 10 2% 0 0% 1 2% 1 2% 4 3% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0% 1 3% 2 2%
Rare 56 8% 5 9% 8 13% 5 9% 11 8% 2 4% 4 5% 9 11% 4 12% 8 8%
Never 587 89% 51 91% 49 82% 49 88% 124 89% 47 92% 78 93% 72 88% 29 85% 88 90%
Total 661 100% 56 100% 60 100% 56 100% 140 100% 51 100% 84 100% 82 100% 34 100% 98 100%
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To what extent have you been exposed to the following during your current education within the last 12 months: Threatened with violence or experienced threatening behaviour
Daily 1 0% 0 0% 1 2% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Weekly 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Monthly 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 2% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Rare 6 1% 0 0% 2 3% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 6% 1 1%
Never 652 99% 56 100% 57 95% 55 98% 139 99% 51 100% 83 99% 82 100% 32 94% 97 99%
Total 661 100% 56 100% 60 100% 56 100% 140 100% 51 100% 84 100% 82 100% 34 100% 98 100%
To what extent have you been exposed to the following during your current education within the last 12 months: Punched, pushed, kicked etc.
Daily 1 0% 0 0% 1 2% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Weekly 1 0% 0 0% 1 2% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Monthly 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Rare 1 0% 0 0% 1 2% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Never 657 99% 56 100% 57 95% 56 100% 140 100% 51 100% 83 99% 82 100% 34 100% 98 100%
Total 661 100% 56 100% 60 100% 56 100% 140 100% 51 100% 84 100% 82 100% 34 100% 98 100%
To what extent have you been exposed to the following during your current education within the last 12 months: Your appearance or gender being commented on in a way that made you uncomfortable or were offensive to you
Daily 1 0% 0 0% 1 2% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Weekly 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 2% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Monthly 14 2% 0 0% 2 3% 0 0% 5 4% 2 4% 1 1% 2 2% 0 0% 2 2%
Rare 52 8% 8 14% 4 7% 6 11% 14 10% 1 2% 6 7% 5 6% 4 12% 4 4%
Never 593 90% 48 86% 53 88% 49 88% 121 86% 48 94% 77 92% 75 91% 30 88% 92 94%
Total 661 100% 56 100% 60 100% 56 100% 140 100% 51 100% 84 100% 82 100% 34 100% 98 100%
To what extent have you been exposed to the following during your current education within the last 12 months: Being touched, embraced or kissed in a way that you did not want to
Daily 2 0% 0 0% 2 3% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Weekly 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Monthly 2 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Rare 21 3% 4 7% 3 5% 1 2% 4 3% 3 6% 1 1% 2 2% 2 6% 1 1%
Never 636 96% 52 93% 55 92% 55 98% 135 96% 48 94% 82 98% 80 98% 32 94% 97 99%
Total 661 100% 56 100% 60 100% 56 100% 140 100% 51 100% 84 100% 82 100% 34 100% 98 100%
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During the last 12 months, where have you been exposed to the following during your current education: (you can put more ticks) - Ignored or excluded from the study community
At the educational institution 63 42% 11 58% 10 45% 3 23% 9 33% 3 27% 5 45% 10 53% g 38% 9 45%
In other study-related contexts 82 55% 11 58% 10 45% 11 85% 11 41% 8 73% 6 55% 9 47% 3 38% 13 65%
Online 43 29% 1 5% 6 27% 2 15% 11 41% 1 9% 4 36% 5 26% 6 75% 7 35%
Total 150 125% 19 121% 22 118% 13 123% 27 115% 11 109% 11 136% 19 126% 8 150% 20 145%
During the last 12 months, where have you been exposed to the following during your current education: (you can put more ticks) - Recieved offensive, rough or condesending comments
At the educational institution 40 52% 3 60% 4 40% 8 40% 1 20% 6 67% 4 50% 10 71%
In other study-related contexts 25 32% 3 60% 3 30% 7 35% 1 20% 2 22% 1 13% 5 36%
Online 23 30% 1 20% 3 30% 7 35% 5 100% 2 22% 4 50% 1 7%
Total 77 114% 5 140% 10 100% 20 110% 5 140% 9 111% 8 113% 14 114%
During the last 12 months, where have you been exposed to the following during your current education: (you can put more ticks) - Exposed to unwanted sexual attention (i.e. 1 physical hing or kisses)
At the educational institution 18 60% 3 60%
In other study-related contexts 16 53% 3 60%
Online 1 3% 0 0%
Total 30 117% 5 120%
During the last 12 months, where have you been exposed to the following during your current education: (you can put more ticks) - Discriminatoy treatment (for example based on sexual orientation, religion, sex, handicap)
At the educational institution 60 81% 4 80% 7 64% 6 86% 14 88% 4 67% 8 80% 3 60% 10 100%
In other study-related contexts 34 46% 2 40% 8 73% 3 43% 5 31% 2 33% 5 50% 3 60% 4 40%
Online 10 14% 2 40% 1 9% 1 14% 1 6% 0 0% 1 10% 2 40% 2 20%
Total 74 141% 5 160% 11 145% 7 143% 16 125% 6 100% 10 140% 5 160% 10 160%
During the last 12 months, where have you been exposed to the following during your current education: (you can put more ticks) - Threatened with violence or experienced threatening behaviour
At the educational institution 4 44%
In other study-related contexts 3 33%
Online 4 44%
Total 9 122%
During the last 12 months, where have you been exposed to the following during your current education: (you can put more ticks) - Punched, pushed, kicked etc.
At the educational institution
In other study-related contexts
Total
During the last 12 months, where have you been exposed to the following during your current education: (you can put more ticks) - Your appearance or gender being commented on in a way that made you uncomfortable or were offensive to you
At the educational institution 42 62% 7 88% 2 29% 3 43% 14 74% 2 29% 2 29% 6 100%
In other study-related contexts 37 54% 3 38% 4 57% 5 71% 8 42% 5 71% 5 71% 4 67%
Online 5 7% 0 0% 1 14% 0 0% 1 5% 1 14% 1 14% 1 17%
Total 68 124% 8 125% 7 100% 7 114% 19 121% 7 114% 7 114% 6 183%
During the last 12 months, where have you been exposed to the following during your current education: (you can put more ticks) - Being touched, embraced or kissed in a way that you did not want to
At the educational institution 14 56% 2 40% 3 60%
In other study-related contexts 14 56% 3 60% 2 40%
Total 25 112% 5 100% 5 100%
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d you to the following: Ignored or excluded from the study community
132 88% 18 95% 16 73% 13 100% 25 93% 9 82% 10 91% 15 79% 8 100% 18 90%
17 11% 0 0% 5 23% 0 0% 2 7% 2 18% 1 9% 3 16% 0 0% 4 20%
7 5% 0 0% 4 18% 0 0% 2 7% 1 9% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
17 11% 1 5% 6 27% 0 0% 2 7% 2 18% 0 0% 4 21% 0 0% 2 10%
150 115% 19 100% 22 141% 13 100% 27 115% 11 127% 11 100% 19 116% 8 100% 20 120%
p 1 you to the foll g: Recieved offensive, rough or condesending comments
60 78% 5 100% 6 60% 16 80% 3 60% 7 78% 7 88% 11 79%
11 14% 0 0% 2 20% 3 15% 1 20% 1 11% 0 0% 3 21%
4 5% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 40% 1 11% 0 0% 1 7%
0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
9 12% 0 0% 2 20% 2 10% 1 20% 1 11% 1 13% 2 14%
77 109% 5 100% 10 100% 20 105% 5 140% 9 111% 8 100% 14 121%
d you to the g: dto d sexual attention (i.e. d physical or kisses)
24 80% 4 80%
4 13% 0 0%
1 3% 0 0%
0 0% 0 0%
4 13% 1 20%
30 110% 5 100%
posed you to the following: Discrimi y (for le based on sexual ori , sex, handicap)
55 74% 5 100% 7 64% 5 71% 13 81% 5 83% 5 50% 5 100% 8 80%
17 23% 0 0% 2 18% 3 43% 3 19% 0 0% 5 50% 1 20% 2 20%
10 14% 0 0% 2 18% 0 0% 2 13% 1 17% 1 10% 1 20% 2 20%
0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
9 12% 1 20% 2 18% 0 0% 6% 0 0% 2 20% 1 20% 1 10%
74 123% 5 120% 11 118% 7 114% 16 119% 6 100% 10 130% 5 160% 10 130%
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posed you to the following: Thr 1 with viol or experienced threatening behaviour
4 44%
1 11%
1 11%
0 0%
3 33%
9 100%
d you to the g: Punched, pushed, kicked etc.
p 1 you to the following: Your appearance or gender being commented on in a way that made you uncomfortable or were offensive to you
60 88% 8 100% 5 71% 7 100% 18 95% 4 57% 6 86% 6 100%
6 9% 1 13% 0 0% 1 14% 2 11% 0 0% 1 14% 0 0%
3 4% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 5% 1 14% 0 0% 1 17%
1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 14% 0 0%
11 16% 0 0% 3 43% 2 29% 1 5% 2 29% 1 14% 1 17%
68 119% 8 113% 7 114% 7 143% 19 116% 7 100% 7 129% 6 133%
posed you to the following: Being hed, embraced or kissed in a way that you did not want to
19 76% 3 60% 4 80%
0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
2 8% 0 0% 0 0%
0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
5 20% 3 60% 1 20%
25 104% 5 120% 5 100%



